

Freedom of Information Request Ref: UHB 19-562

24 September 2019

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

- Which EPR system does the Trust use or is in the process of implementing? Medway, supplier System C.
- 2. What are the contract dates? Start date 2010, end date 2024.
- 3. Which procurement route was used to purchase the EPR system? Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU).
- How much has the trust invested into this purchase (including implementation and change management costs) £8.2m.
- 5. If the Trust has designed its own EPR system, how much has the Trust invested or plan to invest in this project? N/A.
- If the Trust has designed its own EPR system, is this available to other NHS trusts to use, and if so how much would be charged? N/A.
- 7. How was the EPR system funded? i.e. Centrally, Trust resources?

 Trust resources.
- 8. How many staff use the EPR solution?
 All University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust clinical and patient administration

staff.

- 9. Is the EPR solution integrated into other trust platforms? If so, which ones? All corporate platforms capable via integration services.
- 10. Who is the Trust EPR lead?

 Chief Information Officer, Steve Gray (CSIP@UHBristol.nhs.uk)
- 11. If the Trust does not have an EPR system, is it planning to go out to market for one and what are the timings on this project?

 N/A.
- 12. What HIMMS level are you currently at? UHBristol does not recognize the North American HIMSS model as a valid maturity measure for English NHS organizations and has not pursued assessment.
- 13. Do you have plans to move up the EMRAD scale?
 UHBristol is not a member of the East Midlands Radiology Consortium.
- 14. What Order Communications and Results system does the Trust use and what are the supplier contract dates?

The Trust is using Sunquest ICE until 2020 and is moving to System C – Medway. The System C Medway end date is 2024.

15. Does the Trust plan to replace its Order Communications and Results within the next 5 years?

Yes the Trust is moving to supplier System C, software Medway.

- 16. What EPMA system does the Trust use and what are the supplier contract dates? System C up to 2024.
- 17. Does the Trust plan to replace its EPMA system within the next 5 years?
 No.

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street

Bristol BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click here.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team
UH Bristol NHS Foundation Trust